RESOLUTION NO. 2022-44 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF BOWMAN CONSULTING GROUP, LTD. FOR THE 

CONTRACT AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED FORTY-SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

NINETY DOLLARS ($246,290.00) FOR STANDBY GENERATORS AND AUTHORIZING 

THE CITY MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF 

THE CITY  

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton, Colorado (“City”), published a notice inviting bids 

through its formal bid process to install six standby generators at four well sites, the Greensand